USOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Providers

CRP Name

Ability and Choice Services Inc.
Activity Living

Advantage Services Inc

Advantage Staffing

Affinity Services Ince

ALLIES Supported Employment
Aspire - Special Needs Life Coaching
Beautiful Ability Supported Employment
Cache Employment & Training Center
Castle Valley Center

CENTRAL UTAH ENTERPRISES
Changes Counseling & Consultation

Choice Supported Employment of Utah Inc.

Choice Supported Employment Services Inc.

CHRYSALISUTAH INC

Columbus Foundation Inc.

COMMUNITY INCLUSION LLC

Community Options Inc

COMMUNITY TREATMENT ALTERNATIVES

Approval Status Vendor Number

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Terminated
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

VC0000158534

VC211566

09910A

VC233154

VC0000111223

VC235977

VC196272

VC211462

27333D

40007G

59435H

86005A

VC0000182907

87977A

115682A

074361D

VC233183

VC209284

02325I

Updated: September 3, 2020

Phone Number

801-281-0700

801-590-4236

385-528-1130

801-995-0767

801-427-1626

801-433-2595

435-862-5389

801-200-2764

435-752-7952

435-637-9150

801-375-0414

801-542-7060

801-726-3563

801-726-3565

435-531-0832

801-262-1552

801-814-1474

385-206-7315

801-268-4887

Counties Served

Salt Lake, Tooele
Davis, Salt Lake, Utah
Salt Lake, Tooele

Salt Lake, Summit, Utah,
Wasatch
Utah, Juab

Garfield, Kane, Salt Lake,
Utah, Wasatch

Weber, Davis, Salt Lake
Cache, Box Elder, Franklin ID
Carbon, Emery
Utah
Salt Lake

Box Elder, Cache, Davis,
Weber, Salt Lake, Utah,
Wasatch, Summit, Tooele

Box Elder, Cache, Davis,
Weber, Morgan
Box Elder, Cache, Carbon,
Davis, Iron, Juab, Kane,
Morgan, Salt Lake, Sanpete,
Summit, Tooele, Utah,
Wasatch, Washington,
Weber
Davis, Salt Lake, Summit,
Utah, Weber
Box Elder, Cache, Morgan,
Salt Lake, Wasatch, Weber,
Davis

Weber, Salt Lake, Utah,
Wasatch, Tooele
Salt Lake, Iron
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Training

I BB < I < B < I < I < I < I < I <

88

8 8

8 8

Supported Customized
Employment Employment

O
O
O
O
O
O O
O
O
O
O

IPS
Supported
Employment

O

00 O0o0oo0oO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O00a0

00 00

Pre-ETS
Contract

O

00 O0o0oo0oOo0OO0OO0OO00O0O00a0

<]

O8 0O

Pre-ETS
Specialized
Programs

00 0000000000 O0O0OAO0

08 0O



USOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Providers

Updated: September 3, 2020

Supported Supported Customized IPS Pre-ETS Pre-ETS
CRP Name Approval Status Vendor Number Phone Number Counties Served Job Based PP Supported Specialized
. . Employment Employment Contract
Training Employment Programs
COVENANT EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC Approved 111498A  801-977-9779 ext. Salt Lake 0 O 0
(Now work activity center) 157
Daina Marshall (RZT Supported Employment) Terminated VC0000158019 801-703-0545 All of Utah (CRP Reported) |:| |:] |:| |:| [:l |:]
DANVILLE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Approved 19167F 801-655-4166 Utah 0 0 0 O
Davis Behavioral Health Approved 51531B 801-546-1168 Davis W O W
DDI VANTAGE INC Approved 33367D 801-557-5277 Salt Lake 0 0 0 0O
Devenir Supports Approved VC236614 801-979-1824 Weber, Davis, Salt Lake, O O O O
Tooele, Utah, Millard, Juab
DIANNA JEAN LARSEN (Gainful Employment) Approved VC211484 385-238-0582 Box Elder, Davis, Salt Lake, |:| |:] [:l D
Weber
DIXIE WORKSHOPS INC (Now Owned by RISE) Terminated 09637) N/A Washington ] | | J J |
EATON ALLIANCE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Approved VC0000161276 949-241-5068 Davis, Salt Lake, Summit, D D D D
LLC Utah, Wasatch
Elite Achievability Approved VC240406 435-630-8382 Sevier, Utah, Salt Lake, W J |
Tooele, Carbon, Emery,
Elite Community Services Approved VC235483 480-558-1275 Weber, Davis, Salt Lake | J J |
EMPLOY MOTIF LLC Terminated VC220838 801-803-4384 Salt Lake, Utah 0 0 0 0 O 0O
Empowerment Employment Services LLC Approved VC0000162283 801-979-1480 Salt Lake, Davis J J |
ENABLEUTAH Approved 58970E 801-621-6595 Weber, Davis, Box Elder, O O O
Morgan
First Step House Approved VC237770 801-359-8862 Salt Lake | W |
HOLISTIC ELEMENTS Approved VC195698 801-262-5418 Salt Lake, Wasatch | J J |
IMBER INC Approved VC223961 801-613-1616 Salt Lake, Davis, Weber W O O W
INDEPENDENCE AND EMPLOYMENT Terminated VC217613 435-669-7773 Washington |:| D |:| D [:I D
SUPPORTS
Infinite Supports Approved VC207383 801-574-6722 Utah | J J |
INNOVATIVE HARBOR LLC Approved VC0000170028 801-441-0975,435- Tooele, Utah, Wasatch, Juab, D D

339-7704 Millard, Emery, Washington,
Uintah, Carbon, Summit,

Salt Lake



USOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Providers

CRP Name

INTELLEGIS LLC

JORDAN VALLEY DAY CARE AND TRAINING

CENTER

LIFE SKILLS AND INDIVIDUAL NEEDS CENTER

LIVE EMPOWERED
Mariellen (Mari) Lopez (Job Squad)
Meraki Disability Services

NORTH EASTERN SERVICES

Opportunity Utah (Heidi Anderson)
PARC (Pioneer Adult Rehab Center)
PAUL SCHUBERT

Phoenix Services Corp.

Proactive Employment

Quality Support Solutions Inc

Reliant Services

RICKY MCFADDEN (Now Under TURN Comm

Services)
RISE INC

RITES Inc.

Sanpete Community Training Center
Scenic View Academy

Skyler Peacock (BeGot Jobs)

South Valley Training Company

Approval Status Vendor Number

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Suspended

Pending

Approved

Terminated

VC220086

69427C

87379A

VC211461

VC0000172149

VC237600

495061

VC230097

635161

VC220893

32385G

VC227151

71077)

VC0000155826

VC215370

08107EA

VC0000183596

27325)

VC0000157823

VC217749

78157B

Updated: September 3, 2020

Phone Number

801-290-2706

801-274-2919

435-494-8178

801-756-7917

661-733-6496

801-698-9577

801-577-8190

435-256-2087

801-402-0977

801-310-4875

801-825-4535

801-230-0859

385-259-3176

801-503-6926

435-229-6167

435-901-2235

801-425-1148

435-283-4718

801-342-3473

435-225-1745

801-561-1661

Counties Served

Salt Lake
Salt Lake
Box Elder, Cache
Utah
Washington
Davis, Weber, Morgan, Salt
Lake
Cache, Carbon, Davis,

Duchesne, Salt Lake, Uintah,
Utah, Washington, Weber

Iron
Box Elder, Davis, Morgan,
Salt Lake, Tooele, Weber
Utah, Wasatch
Weber, Box Elder, Davis, Salt
Lake, Morgan
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake
Salt Lake, Utah

Utah, Salt Lake, Davis,
Weber, Box Elder, Cache

Cache, Carbon, Davis, Salt
Lake, Tooele, Uintah, Utah,
Woashington, Weber

Davis, Weber
Sanpete

Utah

Salt Lake
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USOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Providers

Updated: September 3, 2020

Supported Supported Customized IPS Pre-ETS Pre-ETS
CRP Name Approval Status Vendor Number Phone Number Counties Served Job Based PP Supported Specialized
. . Employment Employment Contract
Training Employment Programs
South West Behavioral Health Center Approved VC0000125177 435-867-7630 Washington, Beaver, W O W
Garfield, Iron, Kane
Special Employment Services Approved VC223832 702-595-1359 Washington | W J |
Tara McCausland (Joy Quest Coaching) Terminated VC210044 435-680-2901 ] J ] J J |
The Condus Center for Life Changes LLC Terminated VC207382 435-868-1191 Iron O O W O O W
Turn Community Services Approved 06088IA 801-524-8611  Salt Lake, Beaver, Box Elder, J |
Davis, Garfield, Iron, Kane,
Millard, Piute, San Juan,
Sevier, Summit, Utah,
Woashington, Weber
U WORK Approved VC0000158584 801-376-9882 Utah O O O O
UINTAH SCHOOL DIST CEPP Approved 15495EA 435-781-3100 xt. Uintah D D D D
1281
USU Developmental Skills Laboratory Approved 62436A 435-797-0212 Cache | J |
Utah Industries for the Blind Approved 21111) 801-499-0355 All Counties W O O W
Volunteers of America Approved 64667I 801-355-2846 Salt Lake O J |
Wasatch Behavioral/Mental Health Approved 70650G 801-592-7265 Utah | J J |
WEBER HUMAN SERVICES Approved VC0000105454 (801) 625-3843 Weber, Morgan D D D
Works For You (Wendy Merrill) Approved VC0000182082 801-870-7860 Salt Lake O J J |
Work Activity Center Approved 13824H 801-977-9779 Salt Lake O O O
Work Inc Approved 36618G 801-830-2680 Utah, Salt Lake, Davis W W W |
Youth Net Services Approved VC0000163114  801-224-2968 Utah | J J |

RED lettering indicates no longer a CRP- Step
needed to remove status

Purple lettering indicates they did not complete a
CRP Agreement 2020, either choosing not to, or
simply not communicating with VR



